
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     October 11, 2022 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo #:220874 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:              Lion CSG, LLC 
Address:              915 Olive, Suite 902 
                          St. Louis, MO 63101 
Contract #                                     1588 / 81000928 – Birmingham Pump Station  
     Screen Replacement, Amendment 1 
Contract Amount:   $931,766.68  ($603,143.68 on Amendment 1) 
 
Comments: 
This contract is a SLBE-WSDEPS contract. There are no MBE/WBE goals set on 
SLBE-WSDEPS contracts. Lion CSG is a certified SLBE-WSDEPS.  
 
Original Contract Amount:            $328,623.00 
Proposed Amendment 1:   $603,143.68 
Proposed Contract Amount:         $931,766.68 
 
 


